The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the transaction as if it occurred on December 31, 2006. The
unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial data are based on estimates and assumptions, which are preliminary and subject to change,
as set forth in the notes to such statements and which are provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma combined
consolidated financial data are not necessarily indicative of the financial position or operating results that would have been achieved had the
merger been consummated as of the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future financial position or operating results. This
information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes of Indevus and Valera included in or
incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

25

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Amounts in thousands except share data)

As of December 31, 2006
Historical Pro forma

Indevus Valera Adjustments Combined
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 73,367 $ 14,069 $ $ 87,436
Marketable securities �  �  �  �
Accounts receivable, net 5,417 2,661 �  8,078
Inventories, net 1,585 5,911 950(C) 8,446
Prepaid and other current assets 3,671 877 �  4,548

Total current assets 84,040 23,518 950 108,508
Property and equipment, net 904 7,849 405(C) 9,158
Insurance claim receivable 1,258 �  �  1,258
Prepaid debt issuance costs 1,018 �  �  1,018
Inventories, net 1,812 �  �  1,812
Intangible assets, net �  446 31,604(A) 32,050
Other assets 2,420 152 1,200(C) 3,772
Goodwill �  �  29,770(E) 29,770

Total assets $ 91,452 $ 31,965 $ 63,929 $ 187,346

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,384 $ 2,594 $ �  $ 4,978
Accrued expenses 12,517 3,318 10,956(F),(G) 26,791
Accrued interest 2,075 �  �  2,075
Deferred revenue 15,766 �  �  15,766
Capital lease obligations�current �  9 �  9

Total current liabilities 32,742 5,921 10,956 49,619
Convertible notes 72,000 �  �  72,000
Deferred revenue 117,561 300 (200)(C) 117,661
Capital lease obligations�long term �  13 �  13
Other 2,145 �  150(C) 2,295
Minority interest 126 �  �  126

STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIT
Convertible preferred stock
Series B 3,000 �  �  3,000
Series C 500 �  �  500
Common stock, $.001 par value 56 15 (15)(H) 56

�  �  18(H) 18
Additional paid-in-capital 346,296 79,316 (79,316)(H) 346,296

�  �  121,537(H) 121,537
�  �  4,602(H) 4,602

Accumulated deficit (482,974) (53,600) 53,600(H) (482,974)
�  �  (40,000)(I) (40,000)
�  �  (6,194)(F),(G) (6,194)
�  �  (1,208)(J) (1,208)

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 45

Total stockholders� deficit (133,122) 25,731 53,023 (54,368)

Total liabilities and stockholders� deficit $ 91,452 $ 31,965 $ 63,929 $ 187,346

26

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Amounts in thousands except per
share data)

For the twelve months ended (1)
Historical Pro forma

Indevus Valera Adjustments Combined
Revenues:
Product revenue $ 26,738 $ 17,845 $ �  $ 44,583
Contract and license fees 23,714 121 �  23,835

Total revenues 50,452 17,966 �  68,418
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenue 19,692 5,107 3,078(B),(D) 27,877
Research and development 43,203 7,574 �  50,777
Marketing, general and administrative 36,009 20,372 �  56,381

Total costs and expenses 98,904 33,053 3,078 135,035
Loss from operations (48,452) (15,087) (3,078) (66,617)
Investment income 3,505 �  �  3,505
Interest (expense) income, net (5,170) 941 �  (4,229)
Minority interest and other (437) �  �  (437)

Loss before income taxes (50,554) (14,146) (3,078) (67,778)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes �  (207) �  (K) (207)

Net loss $ (50,554) $ (13,939) $ (3,078) $ (67,571)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (1.02) $ (1.03) $ (0.17) $ (1.00)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 49,411 13,580 18,194(L) 67,605

(1) As reported in Indevus� audited Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2006. As reported in Valera�s
audited Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006.

27

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)

For the three months ended December 31, 2006
Historical Pro forma

Indevus Valera Adjustments Combined
Revenues:
Product revenue $ 5,257 $ 3,196 $ $ 8,453
Contract and license fees 7,894 5 �  7,899

Total revenues 13,151 3,201 �  16,352
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenue 4,276 1,110 532(B),(D) 5,918
Research and development 9,919 1,860 �  11,779
Marketing, general and administrative 9,003 5,017 �  14,020

Total costs and expenses 23,198 7,987 532 31,717
Loss from operations (10,047) (4,786) (532) (15,365)
Investment income 1,040 �  �  1,040
Interest (expense) income, net (1,292) 194 �  (1,098)
Minority interest and other �  �  �  �

Loss before income taxes (10,299) (4,592) (532) (15,423)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes �  (191) �  (K) (191)

Net loss $ (10,299) $ (4,401) $ (532) $ (15,232)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.29) $ (0.03) $ (0.21)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 55,847 14,935 18,194(L) 74,041
Note 1:

The allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and is based upon a preliminary valuation of tangible and intangible assets acquired and
liabilities assumed. The purchase price allocation included within these unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements is based
upon a preliminary estimated purchase price of approximately $129.7 million. The exchange ratio for the merger will be determined shortly